HHP-1005   To The Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pies	1	ORM PTO-1595	RECORDAT	ION TODA COVED O	HEFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
HHP-1005 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark A. McClaude  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Skancattelse Falls, New York 13153  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 24, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [X] This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 24, 2005 (b) The title is: DESIGN FOR A MOBILE MOUNT ***** [] This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or (b) Patent No(s), filed; or  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Hand Held Products, Inc. Attention: Debbie Haag 700 Visions Drive Skancatles Falls, NY 13153  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				11-01-	2005	COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark A. McClaude  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	HHE	P-10/05				
Mark A. McClaude  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			s and Trademarks: F			hereof.
Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153  3. Nature of conveyance:  X	1.		rs):	103111	049	. PTO 01
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): October 24, 2005  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [X] This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 24, 2005  (b) The title is: DESIGN FOR A MOBILE MOUNT	2.	Hand Held Products, Inc. 700 Visions Drive				113260 U.S 29/2411
[X] This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: October 24, 2005  (b) The title is: DESIGN FOR A MOBILE MOUNT  *** OR ***  [] This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or  (b) Patent No(s), issued  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Hand Held Products, Inc. Our Docket: 2005044  Attention: Debbie Haag 700 Visions Drive  Skaneatles Falls, NY 13153  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3.	X Assignment Security Agreemen Other:				
(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or (b) Patent No(s), issued; or (c) Patent No(s), issued; or (d) Patent No(s), issued; or (e) Patent No(s), filed; or (filed; or	4.	[X] This document is bein  (a) The execution date  (b) The title is: DESIC  *** OR **	g filed together w (s) of the applicated N FOR A MOB *	tion is/are: October 24, 20 ILE MOUNT	<u>05</u>	
Hand Held Products, Inc.  Attention: Debbie Haag 700 Visions Drive Skaneatles Falls, NY 13153  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		(a) Patent Application	No(s)/		; or	
<ol> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ol>	5.	Hand Held Products, Inc. Attention: <u>Debbie Haag</u> 700 Visions Drive				mailed:
Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 50-3577 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Gerald P. Joyce III, Reg. No. 37,648  Monday, October 24, 2	6.	Total number of application	s and patents inv	volved: <u>1</u>		
<ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Gerald P. Joyce III, Reg. No. 37,648  Monday, October 24, 22</li> </ul>	7.	Enclosed				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.  Gerald P. Joyce III, Reg. No. 37,648  Monday, October 24, 2	8.	Deposit Account No.: 50-3 (Attach duplicate copy of the	577 (Any under nis page if paying	rpayment is authorized to by deposit account)	oe charged to th	nis Deposit Account)
Guald 1. Joyco III, Rog. 110. 5730 to	9.	To the best of my knowledg		foregoing information is tr	ue and correct	and any attached copy is a
	(	Gerald P. Jovce III. Reg. No	. 37,648			Monday, October 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Nam	ne of Person Signing		Signature		Date
1/2005 ECOOPER 00000069 503577 29241101 \ Total number of pages including cover sheet			1101	Total n	umber of กลอง	es including cover sheet:
C: 8021 40.00 DA TOTAL HUMBEL OF PUGSS METALUMS DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	C:8021	40.00 DA			milesi or pag	

PATENT REEL: 017147 FRAME: 0223 which is [check one]

Docket 2005044 Customer No. 55207

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Hand Held Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 700 Visions Drive, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## **DESIGN FOR MOBILE MOUNT**

X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
	I B.A.
Assignor # 1: Mark A. McClaude	Date Date
Assignor # 2: Assignor # 3:	Date
Assignor # 3:	D2RE
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Hand Held Products, Inc. with respect to the cruthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Hand Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Har in the name of Hand Held Products, Inc. or its designee. I/We thank Held Products, Inc. or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Hand Held Promemoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant	
Signature of Assign or 1 1 Mark McClaude	Witness Address, if other than Hand Held Products, Inc., Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153
Mark Michael	
Date: 124 45	
Witnessed: Robert J. Hennick	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
<b>6. B 1. C C 1. C</b>	Hand Held Products, Inc., Skaneateles Falls, NY 13153
Date:	
Witnessed:	

which is [check one]

Docket 2005044 Customer No. 55207

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Hand Held Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 700 Visions Drive, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## **DESIGN FOR MOBILE MOUNT**

Assignor # 1: Mark A. McClaude	Date
Assignor # 2:	Date
Assignor #3:	Date
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applications in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Hand Held Products, Inc. with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to H Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications undergulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at H in the name of Hand Held Products, Inc. or its designee. Hand Held Products, Inc. or its designee. I/We for myselfourselves, I/we shall furnish to Hand Held Products.	already filed as her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart and, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or is thereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of centire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time and Held Products, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes of and Held Products, Inc.'s sole discretion, may be filed and issue I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title or the agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expensive or the patents. Inc. or its designee any data, information, exhibits
any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gra	ing to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in ings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of a unted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such Products, Inc. or its designee. This document shall be governed the laws of the State of New York, USA.
any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gramanner as such issuance shall be requested by Hand Held	ings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of al inted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such Products, Inc. or its designee. This document shall be governed
any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gra manner as such issuance shall be requested by Hand Held construed and interpreted in all ecspects in accordance with Signature of Assignor# 1	ings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all inted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such Products, Inc. or its designee. This document shall be governed the laws of the State of New York, USA.  Witness Address, if other than
any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gra manner as such issuance shall be requested by Hand Held construed and interpreted in all acspects in accordance with  Signature of Assignor # 1  Mark McClaude  Date: 124 45  Herman General Construction of the second	ings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all inted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such Products, Inc. or its designee. This document shall be governed the laws of the State of New York, USA.  Witness Address, if other than

Page 1 of 2